South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:02:39 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3419 (Rat #0224, Act #0103 of 1997) General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter, Harrell, Harvin, Kennedy and R. Smith

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 59-127-310, 59-127-320, 59-127-400, 59-127-440, AND 59-127-460, CODE OF LAWS OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SPECIAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY,
SO AS TO DEFINE "NET ATHLETIC REVENUES" AND ADD THESE REVENUES TO THOSE REVENUE SERVICES
PREVIOUSLY AVAILABLE FOR DEBT SERVICE ON THESE BONDS, TO RAISE THE THREE MILLION DOLLAR
OUTSTANDING DEBT LIMIT FOR THESE BONDS TO TWENTY MILLION DOLLARS, TO AUTHORIZE BOND PROCEEDS
TO BE USED FOR ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, RECONSTRUCTING, RENOVATING, OR EQUIPPING ATHLETIC
FACILITIES, AND TO REFUND PREVIOUSLY ISSUED BONDS, AND TO DELETE PROVISIONS RELATING TO
ADVERTISING OF ISSUES.-AMENDED TITLE

02/11/97
02/11/97
04/17/97
04/29/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/01/97
05/21/97
05/22/97
05/22/97
05/22/97
06/03/97
06/03/97
06/09/97
06/13/97
06/13/97
06/24/97
06/24/97

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-5
Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-19

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-8

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-20
Amended SJ-62

Read second time SJ-62

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-62
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-86
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-159

Ratified R 224

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/13/97

Copies available

Act No. 103

Page 1 of 1



