

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3419 (Rat #0224, Act #0103 of 1997) General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter, Harrell, Harvin, Kennedy and R. Smith

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 59-127-310, 59-127-320, 59-127-400, 59-127-440, AND 59-127-460, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SPECIAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY, SO AS TO DEFINE "NET ATHLETIC REVENUES" AND ADD THESE REVENUES TO THOSE REVENUE SERVICES PREVIOUSLY AVAILABLE FOR DEBT SERVICE ON THESE BONDS, TO RAISE THE THREE MILLION DOLLAR OUTSTANDING DEBT LIMIT FOR THESE BONDS TO TWENTY MILLION DOLLARS, TO AUTHORIZE BOND PROCEEDS TO BE USED FOR ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, RECONSTRUCTING, RENOVATING, OR EQUIPPING ATHLETIC FACILITIES, AND TO REFUND PREVIOUSLY ISSUED BONDS, AND TO DELETE PROVISIONS RELATING TO ADVERTISING OF ISSUES.-AMENDED TITLE

02/11/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
02/11/97	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5
04/17/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-5
04/29/97	House	Amended HJ-18
04/29/97	House	Read second time HJ-19
04/30/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-8
05/01/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
05/01/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-19
05/21/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-20
05/22/97	Senate	Amended SJ-62
05/22/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-62
05/22/97	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-62
06/03/97	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-86
06/03/97	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-159
06/09/97		Ratified R 224
06/13/97		Signed By Governor
06/13/97		Effective date 06/13/97
06/24/97		Copies available
06/24/97		Act No. 103